OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTRE)
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
No.201-E/ 2877 ICE/C&WD

Dated __ 20  1oir2026

TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST

The Tentative Seniority List of Circle Head Draftsman (BPS-16) of the C&W Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (as stood on 29/01/2026) is hereby circulated as under:-

Date of Date of
entry into [Appointment paiot 2L
S.No Name of Offical Father's Name Domicile | Qualification DOB Govt: s Appointmen [Appointmen Remarks
SEite Draftsman t as H.D/Man| tto Class
Promoted to the post of Chief
Draftsman (BS-17) on A.C.B vide
] Secretary to Govt. of KPK, C&W
1 Khyber Khan Purdil Khan Peshawar F.A. 4/4/1969 10/06/1990 1/1/2011 15/05/2017 | 30/05/2022 Department, Peshawar letter No.
SOE/C&WD/4-7/AE/2025, dated
19.05.2025
Promoted to the post of Chief
Draftsman (BS-17) on A.C.B vide
3 . Secretary to Govt. of KPK, C&W
2 |Muhammad Shakeel |Muhammad Faraz [Swabi Matric 19/04/1968 01/09/1990 1/1/2011 31/10/2017 | 30/05/2022 Department, Peshawar letter No.
SOE/C&WD/4-7/AESf2025, dated
19.05.2025
(i) Matric
3 |Amir Saeed Muhammad Ali Mardan (i) 2 Yrs 06/04/1969 10/5/1991 1/1/2011 31/10/2017 | 05/12/2022
D/man Course
(i) Matric
(i)2 Yrs
4 |Muhammadi Khan Khanzad Khan Mohmand D/man Course 12/04/1970 12/02/1995 1/1/2011 31/10/2017 | 26/10/2023
iii) AutoCAD &
Survey
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Noorul Hadi

Fazal Muhammad

Bajaur

(i) B.A

(i) 2 Yrs
D/man Course
(iii) 2 Yrs
Elecn: Course

20/4/1972

12/02/1995

01/01/2011

29/01/2018

26/10/2023

Nawaz Hussain

Jawad Hussain

Kohat

(iBA

(i) 2 Yrs
D/man Course
(i) 2 Yrs
Elect: Course

10/04/1869

21/3/1995

01/01/2011

29/01/2018

26/10/2023

Manzoor Alam

Said Umar

Malakand

(i) Matric
(i) 2 Yrs
D/man Course

15/3/1970

03/04/1995

01/03/2011

29/01/2018

16/8/2024

Iftikhar Ali Khan

Sher Wali Khan

Peshawar

(i) Matric
(i) 2 Yrs
D/man Course

05/03/1970

10/04/1995

01/03/2011

29/01/2018

16/8/2024

ljaz Hussain

Haji Nabi Gul

Peshawar

(i) F.A
(i) 2 Yrs
D/man Course

28/9/1976

13/4/1995

01/03/2011

29/01/2018

16/8/2024

10

Shahid Mansoor

Imtiaz Ahmad

Peshawar

(i) Matric
(i) 2 Yrs
D/man Course

9/11/1975

28/8/1996

01/01/2012

29/01/2018

03/01/2025
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Date of Date of
entry into |Appointment Batsot WIS
S.No Name of Offical Father's Name Domicile | Qualification DOB Gth' P e Appointmen |Appointmen Remarks
dig) t as H.D/Man| tto Class
Service Draftsman
11 |Saeedullah Shah Yar Swat B.A. 6/1/1967 9/9/1991 01/01/2013 | 29/01/2018 | 03/01/2025
12 |Muhammad Riaz Abdul Jalil Charsadda |Matric 16/12/1967 9/10/1991 | 01/01/2013 | 29/01/2018 | 03/01/2025
13  |Muhammad Nazir Muhammad Rahim [Swat F.A. 25/31973 15/9/1991 1/1/2013 03/10/2018 | 03/01/2025
14 |Muhammad Jamil ::I;eem Mohsinul |5 | ower)  |FA. 811/1970 15/9/1991 | 1/1/2013 | 03/10/2018 | 041122025
15 [Malal Khan Nabi Gul Charsadda [Matric 19-04-1967 17-09-1991 | 01-01-2013 | 03/10/2018 | 04/12/2025
16 |Aqgal Rehman Abdul Hakeem Kohat Matric 1/1/1971 17/9/1991 1/1/2013 09/01/2019 | 04/12/2025

Copy of the above forwarded to:-
1. The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, C&W Department Peshawar.

2. All Chief Engineers, C&W Department Khyber Pukhtunkhwa.

3. The Managing Director, Pakhtunkhwa Highways Authority, Peshawar.

4. All the Superintending Engineers in C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
S. Assistant Director IT C&W Secretarit Peshawar. He is requested to upload the same on C&W official Website. (www.cwd.gkp.pk)

Note: The concerned officials are requested to note that in case of any discrepancy/short comings regarding
Name, Father name, Qualification etc. may be submitted to this office on prescribed Application Form
along with documentary proofs within 15-Days for further course of action accordingly. Furthermore,
those officials whose names are not included in the seniority list should apply for inclusion of thier
names by submitting complete personal files, along with prescribed attach Application Form.
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