



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTRE)
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT
HYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
No. 201-E / 287 ICE/C&WD

Dated 30 / 01 / 2026

TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST

The Tentative Seniority List of Circle Head Draftsman (BPS-16) of the C&W Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (as stood on 29/01/2026) is hereby circulated as under:-

S.No	Name of Official	Father's Name	Domicile	Qualification	DOB	Date of entry into Govt: Service	Date of Appointment as Draftsman	Date of Appointment as H.D/Man	Date of Appointment to Class	Remarks
1	Khyber Khan	Purdil Khan	Peshawar	F.A.	4/4/1969	10/06/1990	1/1/2011	15/05/2017	30/05/2022	Promoted to the post of Chief Draftsman (BS-17) on A.C.B vide Secretary to Govt. of KPK, C&W Department, Peshawar letter No. SOE/C&WD/4-7/AE/2025, dated 19.05.2025
2	Muhammad Shakeel	Muhammad Faraz	Swabi	Matric	19/04/1968	01/09/1990	1/1/2011	31/10/2017	30/05/2022	Promoted to the post of Chief Draftsman (BS-17) on A.C.B vide Secretary to Govt. of KPK, C&W Department, Peshawar letter No. SOE/C&WD/4-7/AE/2025, dated 19.05.2025
3	Amir Saeed	Muhammad Ali	Mardan	(i) Matric (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course	06/04/1969	10/5/1991	1/1/2011	31/10/2017	05/12/2022	
4	Muhammad Khan	Khanzad Khan	Mohmand	(i) Matric (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course (iii) AutoCAD & Survey	12/04/1970	12/02/1995	1/1/2011	31/10/2017	26/10/2023	

No	Name of Official	Father's Name	Domicile	Qualification	DOB	Date of entry into Govt: Service	Date of Appointment as Draftsman	Date of Appointment as H.D/Man	Date of Appointment to Class	Remarks
5	Noorul Hadi	Fazal Muhammad	Bajaur	(i) B.A (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course (iii) 2 Yrs Elecn: Course	20/4/1972	12/02/1995	01/01/2011	29/01/2018	26/10/2023	
6	Nawaz Hussain	Jawad Hussain	Kohat	(i) B.A (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course (iii) 2 Yrs Elect: Course	10/04/1969	21/3/1995	01/01/2011	29/01/2018	26/10/2023	
7	Manzoor Alam	Said Umar	Malakand	(i) Matric (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course	15/3/1970	03/04/1995	01/03/2011	29/01/2018	16/8/2024	
8	Iftikhar Ali Khan	Sher Wali Khan	Peshawar	(i) Matric (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course	05/03/1970	10/04/1995	01/03/2011	29/01/2018	16/8/2024	
9	Ijaz Hussain	Haji Nabi Gul	Peshawar	(i) F.A (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course	28/9/1976	13/4/1995	01/03/2011	29/01/2018	16/8/2024	
10	Shahid Mansoor	Imtiaz Ahmad	Peshawar	(i) Matric (ii) 2 Yrs D/man Course	9/11/1975	28/8/1996	01/01/2012	29/01/2018	03/01/2025	

S.No	Name of Official	Father's Name	Domicile	Qualification	DOB	Date of entry into Govt: Service	Date of Appointment as Draftsman	Date of Appointment as H.D/Man	Date of Appointment to Class	Remarks
11	Saeedullah	Shah Yar	Swat	B.A.	6/1/1967	9/9/1991	01/01/2013	29/01/2018	03/01/2025	
12	Muhammad Riaz	Abdul Jalil	Charsadda	Matric	15/12/1967	9/10/1991	01/01/2013	29/01/2018	03/01/2025	
13	Muhammad Nazir	Muhammad Rahim	Swat	F.A.	25/3/1973	15/9/1991	1/1/2013	03/10/2018	03/01/2025	
14	Muhammad Jamil	Hakeem Mohsinul Haq	Dir (Lower)	F.A.	8/1/1970	15/9/1991	1/1/2013	03/10/2018	04/12/2025	
15	Malal Khan	Nabi Gul	Charsadda	Matric	19-04-1967	17-09-1991	01-01-2013	03/10/2018	04/12/2025	
16	Aqal Rehman	Abdul Hakeem	Kohat	Matric	1/1/1971	17/9/1991	1/1/2013	09/01/2019	04/12/2025	



Copy of the above forwarded to:-

1. The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, C&W Department Peshawar.
2. All Chief Engineers, C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. The Managing Director, Pakhtunkhwa Highways Authority, Peshawar.
4. All the Superintending Engineers in C&W Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
5. Assistant Director IT C&W Secretariat Peshawar. He is requested to upload the same on C&W official Website. (www.cwd.gkp.pk)

Note: The concerned officials are requested to note that in case of any discrepancy/short comings regarding Name, Father name, Qualification etc. may be submitted to this office on prescribed Application Form along with documentary proofs within 15-Days for further course of action accordingly. Furthermore, those officials whose names are not included in the seniority list should apply for inclusion of their names by submitting complete personal files, along with prescribed attach Application Form.



Muhammad Tariq
Administrative Officer